International Situations Project Translation

Volitional Personality Change items
Items developed by Erica Baranski

	Original English
	Translation (German)

	1. Is there an aspect of your personality that you’re currently trying to change?
	1. Gibt es einen Aspekt Ihrer Persönlichkeit, den Sie aktuell zu ändern
versuchen?

	2. Yes
	2. Ja

	3. No
	3. Nein 

	4. How successful have you been in changing this aspect of your personality?
	4. Welchen Aspekt versuchen Sie zu ändern?

	5. Not at all successful
	5. Wie erfolgreich waren Sie darin, diesen Aspekt Ihrer Persönlichkeit zu ändern? 

	6. A little successful
	6. Gar nicht erfolgreich

	7. Moderately successful
	7. Bisschen erfolgreich

	8. Very successful
	8. Mittelmässig erfolgreich

	9. Completely successful
	9. Sehr erfolgreich
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